

ESSB 5034 - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (H-2378.4/13) **393**

By Representative Seaquist

WITHDRAWN 04/12/2013

1 On page 163, line 1, after "(5)" strike "\$14,491,000" and insert
2 "\$4,771,000"

3
4 On page 164, line 4, after "(3)" strike "\$8,389,000" and insert
5 "\$3,382,000"

6
7 On page 165, line 20, after "(2)" strike "\$2,082,000" and insert
8 "\$767,000"

9
10 On page 166, line 5, after "(2)" strike "\$2,761,000" and insert
11 "\$743,000"

12
13 On page 167, line 3, after "(2)" strike "\$1,157,000" and insert
14 "\$405,000"

15
16 On page 168, line 18, after "(2)" strike "\$5,958,000" and insert
17 "\$934,000"

18
19

EFFECT: Decreases the amount provisioned for computer science and engineering enrollments at the University of Washington, Washington State University, and Western Washington University to cover only additional funding rather than additional funding and a portion of current funding. Decreases the amount provisioned for improvements in completion and retention for Eastern Washington University and Central Washington University to cover only additional funding rather than additional funding and a portion of current funding. Decreases the amount provisioned for instructional support for TESC to cover only additional funding rather than additional funding and a portion of current funding.

FISCAL IMPACT: No change to appropriated levels.

--- END ---